PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7787936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN HUMES	01/06/2023
ANDREW EIFERT	12/22/2022
PAULO BAZAN	01/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address: 2059 S. TIBBS AVE.		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18091905	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27163-372722/2022P00596	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 507740788 REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0316

	Attorney Docket No. <u>27163-372722</u> Client Reference No. <u>2022P00596</u>			
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
This do	ocument is directed to: the attached patent document the below identified pater.			
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED	
	18/091,905	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI-DIMENSIONAL VARIABLE VANE STAGE RIGGING UTILIZING COUPLING MECHANISMS	12/30/2022	
is desire patent a above-reproper patent a above-reproper patent a assign, (included Treaties Patent and continual I hereby all forestright, ti full end assigned patent patent patent proper p	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., India ous of acquiring the entire is application(s) related to the referenced patent document ERTY"), and further in and THEREFORE, for good an and set over to ASSIGNEF ing the right to claim priori s and Arrangements from the granted on the INTELLECT actions, substitutions, and re- ty authorize and request the ign countries to issue any a the, and interest in and to the of the term for which the this assignment and sale need, and that the undersigned c, I agree to communicate to LECTUAL PROPERTY, a are in every way possible in ERTY. I agree to execute a ce all necessary assignment p	right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent de above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matte to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PRODUCTUAL PROPERTY under the terms of the International Convention and other related to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all divisions.	locument(s), all priority or disclosed in the r "INTELLECTUAL OPERTY worldwide; edged, I hereby sell, ERTY worldwide elevant International any and all Letters ionals, reissues, cossessions and any and he assignee of my entire sors and assigns, to the ould have been held by nivey the interest herein flict herewith. arding the ECTUAL PROPERTY, ELLECTUAL reissue applications, o ASSIGNEE, make all	
I hereby necessa recorda	- y grant the attorney of reco	ECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide. rd the power to insert on this assignment any further identification comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema R: Ryan Humes		
Signati	DocuSigned by: 980FB20F4D10481	Date:		
DMS 1236	58025vi		TENT -	

REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0317

	Attorney Docket No. <u>27163-372722</u> Client Reference No. <u>2022P00596</u>			
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SIN	IGLE ASSIGNEE	
	ocument is directed to:			
\square	the attached patent do the below identified p			
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE		FILED
	18/091,905	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR Y VANE STAGE RIGGING UTILIZE	MULTI-DIMENSIONAL VARIABLE NG COUPLING MECHANISMS	12/30/2022
WHER	EAS, <u>Rolls-Royce</u> corporation	North American Technologies In	e. NEE"), having a place of b	usiness at
	2059 S. Tibbs Ave., I			;
is desir	ous of acquiring the en	tire right, title, and interest in and the above-referenced patent doct	to the above-referenced pat ment(s), and/or all subject i	ent document(s), all priority matter disclosed in the
above-	referenced patent docur	nent(s) and/or the related priority and to any Letters Patent granted	patent application(s) (herein	nafter "INTELLECTUAL
(includ Treatie Patent continu	ling the right to claim poss and Arrangements from granted on the INTELL pations, substitutions, and y authorize and request	the Patent Office officials in the	mational Convention and of right, title, and interest in ar e and in and to any and all of United States and its territor	her relevant International ad to any and all Letters livisionals, reissues, rial possessions and any and
right, ti full end me had	itle, and interest in and I of the term for which I this assignment and sa	ny and all of the Letters Patent, we to the same, for the sole use and be the Letters Patent are granted, as le not been made and hereby coverned has not executed, and will not be the coverned has not executed.	enefit of ASSIGNEE, its su fully and entirely as the sam enants that I have full right t	ccessors and assigns, to the e would have been held by o convey the interest herein
INTEL coopers PROPE execute rightful	LECTUAL PROPERT ate in every way possibe ERTY. I agree to exect all necessary assignmates and generally detections.	te to ASSIGNEE or its representa Y, and will testify in any legal pro- le in obtaining evidence in suppo- te all papers for divisional, contin- ent papers to cause any and all of the everything possible to aid ASSI ELLECTUAL PROPERTY world	oceeding regarding the INTI t of rights associated with I muation, substitute, renewal, the Letters Patent to be issu GNEE, its successors and as	ELLECTUAL PROPERTY NTELLECTUAL and reissue applications, ed to ASSIGNEE, make all
		record the power to insert on this to comply with the rules of the U		
necessa	aty of desirable in order			
necessa recorda	ntion of this assignment	FOR: Andrew Eifert		

PATENT REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0318

			Attorney Docket No. 27163 Client Reference No. 202	:-372722 22P00596
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGI	E ASSIGNEE	
This do	ocument is directed to: the attached patent doc the below identified pa			
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE		FILED
	18/091,905	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MUL VANE STAGE RIGGING UTILIZING C		12/30/2022
a	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., Inc	fianapolis, IN 46241	E"), having a place of busines	;
patent a above-1	application(s) related to treferenced patent docum	re right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent docume ent(s) and/or the related priority patend to any Letters Patent granted from	nt(s), and/or all subject matter ent application(s) (hereinafter	r disclosed in the "INTELLECTUAL
assign, (includ Treatie Patent	and set over to ASSIGN ing the right to claim pri s and Arrangements fror	and valuable consideration, the suff EE, the full and exclusive right to the ority under the terms of the Internation the application) and the entire right CTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and renewals thereof.	ne INTELLECTUAL PROPE conal Convention and other re t, title, and interest in and to a	RTY worldwide levant International any and all Letters
all fore right, ti full end me had	ign countries to issue an tle, and interest in and to I of the term for which the this assignment and sale	he Patent Office officials in the Unity and all of the Letters Patent, when the same, for the sole use and beneve Letters Patent are granted, as fully not been made and hereby covenanted has not executed, and will not ex	granted, to ASSIGNEE as the fit of ASSIGNEE, its success and entirely as the same wouts that I have full right to con	e assignee of my entir ors and assigns, to the ald have been held by vey the interest herein
INTEL coopera PROPE execute rightful	LECTUAL PROPERTY ate in every way possible ERTY. I agree to execute all necessary assignment oaths, and generally do	e to ASSIGNEE or its representative, and will testify in any legal proceed in obtaining evidence in support of all papers for divisional, continuating the papers to cause any and all of the everything possible to aid ASSIGN LECTUAL PROPERTY worldwid	eding regarding the INTELLE rights associated with INTEL ion, substitute, renewal, and re Letters Patent to be issued to EE, its successors and assigns	CTUAL PROPERTY LLECTUAL eissue applications, ASSIGNEE, make all
necessa		cord the power to insert on this assign comply with the rules of the United		
LEGA	L NAME OF INVENT	OR: Paulo Bazan		
Signati	Paulo Bazo C16C4C1BD68245	U	Date: 1/5/2023	
DMS 1236	ponet			

RECORDED: 02/09/2023 REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0319